## **BP 3340 Energy and Sustainability**

Issued: August 10, 2010 Revised: July 18, 2017

## Reference:

California Community Colleges Board of Governors; Energy and Sustainability Policy Government Code section 15814.30 Government Code section 15814.31 California Code of Regulations, Title 24, & Part 6; Energy Code

The CEO is responsible for the development of a District's Energy and Sustainability Plan for the Compton Community College District (District). The District's Energy and Sustainability Plan recommends goals and objectives for the District to enhance energy conservation, water management, sustainable building practices, and physical plant management best practices consistent with the California Community Colleges Board of Governors; Energy and Sustainability Policy.

The CEO or designee shall establish regulations to insure that the District's Energy and Sustainability Plan is properly administered, funded, executed and monitored.

The CEO or designee shall establish regulations to insure that the goals and objectives recommended in the District's Energy and Sustainability Management Plan are implemented and that available incentives, grants and/or rebates are considered/obtained for funding such practices, procedures, technology, measures, systems and devices that are feasible and cost-effective and necessary to meet the recommended goals of the District's Energy and Sustainability Plan.

The CEO or designee shall submit to the Board annually, a report on state and progress in meeting the recommendations of the District's Energy and Sustainability Management Plan.

Applicable Administrative Regulations:

AR 3341 Energy Conservation

AR 3342 Water Management

AR 3343 Sustainable Building

AR 3344 Physical Plant Management